
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3333
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2013
ROAD CESS 
Dhurve Jyoti;Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia;Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to raise the share of cess collected from the sale of petrol and High Speed Diesel (HSD) as
an alternative mode of funding for development of highway projects; 

(b) if so, whether the Government has prepared any roadmap for optimum utilisation of cess; and 

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA) 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) and (c) Do not arise. 
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